
 

 

   DOUGLAS COUNTY 

PO Box 218 

Minden, NV 89423 

www.douglascountynv.gov 

    

OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
    

Commission Chair Mark Gardner 782-9821 mgardner@douglasnv.us 
    

Commission Vice Chair Wes Rice 782-9821 wrice@douglasnv.us 
    

Commissioner Sharla Hales 782-9821 shales@douglasnv.us 
    

Commissioner Walt Nowosad 782-9821 wnowosad@douglasnv.us 
    

Commissioner Danny Tarkanian 782-9821 dtarkanian@douglasnv.us 
    

Assessor Trent Tholen 782-9834 ttholen@douglasnv.us 
    

Clerk/Treasurer Amy Burgans 782-9014 aburgans@douglasnv.us 
    

District Attorney Mark Jackson 782-9800 mjackson@douglas.nv.gov 
    

Recorder Shawyne Garren 782-9025 sgarren@douglasnv.us 
    

Sheriff Dan Coverly 782-9900 dcoverly@douglasnv.us 
    

Manager Patrick Cates 782-9821 pcates@douglasnv.us 
    

Assistant Manager Jennifer Davidson 782-9821 jdavidson@douglasnv.us 
    

CFO Terri Willoughby 782-6202 twilloughby@douglasnv.us 
    

Building  Tim Davis 782-6224 tdavis@douglasnv.us 
    

Community Development Tom Dallaire 782-6230 tdallaire@douglasnv.us 
    

Fire Tod Carlini 782-9048 tcarlini@eastforkfire.org 
    

Human Resources Wendy Lang 782-9860 wlang@douglasnv.us 
    

Parks & Recreation Ryan Stanton 782-5500 rstanton@douglasnv.us 
    

Public Works Philip Ritger 783-6480 pritger@douglasnv.us 
    

Social Services  Jodi Qualls 782-9825 jqualls@douglasnv.us 

    

    

    

    

    

    

Board meets: 1st Thursday - 1616 8th Street Minden 

3rd Thursday - 169 Highway 50 Stateline 
10 
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